ESC Cardiovascular Round Table



Associate Prof. Marija POLOVINA, Serbia

PROFESSIONAL AND SCIENTIFIC ACTIVITIES

- Associate Professor, Internal Medicine and Cardiology, Faculty of Medicine, Belgrade University.
- Head, Cardiac Intensive Care Unit IV, Department of Cardiology, University Clinical Centre of Serbia, Belgrade Serbia.
- Fellow of the European Society of Cardiology (2019), Fellow of the Heart Failure Association (2019).
- Associate Editor, ESC Heart Failure Journal (2020-ongoing).

• Published 97 papers in peer reviewed journals (H-index: 27).

- Graduate, HFA Postgraduate Course in Heart Failure in Zurich (2020-2021), HFA Clinical Trialist Summer School (2018).
- Co-author of four chapters in the ESC Textbook of Heart Failure (published in 2023).
- HFA Observe Survey, (2022-2024). Steering Committee member (scientific design, data collection, manuscript preparation).
- Central/Eastern Europe Quality of Care Centers for Heart Failure (2019-2024, ongoing). Steering Committee member (scientific design, project methodology, data collection oversight).
- Peptides for Life Initiative (2021 2023), Task Force member (data collection and manuscript preparation).
- ESC EuroObervational Research Programme, ESC HF III Registry (2018 2020). National Coordinator and Steering Committee Member (study design, data collection and manuscript preparation).
- Member of the ESC Task Force for the management of COVID-19 (2020).

• HFA Atlas: Heart Failure Epidemiology and Management Statistics 2019 (2018 – 2020), Steering Committee member (scientific design, data collection and manuscript production)